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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2933
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2008
TASK FORCE ON STATUS OF MINORITIES
Rani Smt. K.

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the main recommendations of the task force appointed by the Government to ameliorate the socio-economic and educational conditions of minorities and the details of the follow up action thereon; and

(b) the works undertaken so far to improve the conditions of minorities in Tamil Nadu in pursuance of the recommendations of the task force and results thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A. R. ANTULAY)

(a) & (b): The recommendations of the inter-ministerial Task Force on implications of the geographical distribution of minorities in India and the list of identified towns, having a substantial minority population,including those in Tamil Nadu,are available on the website of the Ministry of Minority Affairs: www.minorityaffairs.gov.in . Concerned Ministries/ Departments have been requested to take appropriate action on the recommendations.
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